for the transfer of shares of the Acquiring Fund. Such requests will be
forwarded to the Acquiring Fund and credited to the respective shareholder
account resulting from the Reorganization. For a complete description of the
redemption arrangements for each Fund, see the section of each Fund's prospectus
entitled "Redemption of Shares".

CAPITALIZATION

  The following table sets forth the capitalization of the Target Fund and the
Acquiring Fund as of March 31, 2004, and the pro forma capitalization of the

   23

combined fund as if the Reorganization had occurred on that date. These numbers
may differ as of the Closing Date.

   CAPITALIZATION AS OF MARCH 31, 2004 (UNAUDITED)

Edgar Filing: VAN KAMPEN HIGH INCOME CORPORATE BOND FUND - Form N-14

25

   Actual   Pro Forma
   ----------------------   ---------
   TARGET   ACQUIRING   ACQUIRING
   FUND   FUND   FUND
   ------   ---------   ---------

Net assets (in thousands)
  Class A Shares.....   $ 198,107   $ 389,196   $ 587,003
  Class B Shares.....   94,806   175,770   270,435
  Class C Shares.....   30,363   43,348   73,670
   Total.....   323,276   608,314   931,108
Net asset value per share
  Class A Shares.....   $   5.49   $   3.62   $   3.62
  Class B Shares.....   5.52   3.63   3.63
  Class C Shares.....   5.51   3.60   3.60
Shares outstanding (in thousands)
  Class A Shares.....   36,092   107,502   162,178
  Class B Shares.....   17,184   48,358   74,451
  Class C Shares.....   5,514   12,053   20,479
   Total.....   58,790   167,913   257,108
Shares authorized (in thousands)
  Class A Shares.....   Unlimited   Unlimited   Unlimited
  Class B Shares.....   Unlimited   Unlimited   Unlimited
  Class C Shares.....   Unlimited   Unlimited   Unlimited

  The pro forma net assets and net asset value per share reflect the payment of
reorganization expenses of approximately $296,000 by the Target Fund, allocated
among the classes as follows: $181,000 for Class A Shares, $87,000 for Class B
Shares and $28,000 for Class C Shares, and the payment of reorganization
expenses of approximately 186,000 by the Acquiring Fund, allocated among the